
TNR & COMPANY 
Chartered Accountants 

Date: 14/02/2023 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

On the basis of information given, the books of accounts produced is according to the 

Audited Balance Sheets and Income and Expenditure statements. This is to certify that the 

Expenditure on Infrastructure Augmentation and Maintenance of physical and academic support 

facilities excluding salary of JKKMMRFs- ANNAi JKK SAMPOORANI AMMAL COLLEGE 

OF PHARMACY, Komarapalayam has incurred during the last five years are given below: 

Particulars 2021-22 

Total Expenditure 184.08 

Excluding Salary (INR in Lakhs) I 

Expenditure for Infrastructure 14.71 

augmentation (INR in Lakhs) 

Total Expenditure for 

Maintenance of infrastructure 

(Physical and Academic Support 

facilities) (INR in Lakhs) 

( 

48.91 

E-mail : tnroffice@gmail.com

2020-21 2019-20 

84.90 59.97 

14.55 79.11 

21.77 18.64 

(INR in Lakhs) 

2018-19 2017-2018 

54.74 60.06 

12.73 16.48 

13.58 14.09 



TNR & COMPANY 
Chartered Accountants 

Date: 14/02/2023 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that the Budget allocation and the expenditure for infrastructure augmentation 

excluding salary of JKKMMRF Collage of pharmacy komarapalayarn for the period mentioned 

below in the Table as follows. This certificate is based on the information and explanation 

produced before us. 

Year Budget allocation in Lakhs 

2021-22 

2020-21 

2019-20 

2018-19 

2017-18 

15.00 

15.00 

80.00 

15.00 

20.00 

I 

. . EN HILKUMAR, 

INCIPAL 

JKK MUNIRAJAH MEDICAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION 
ANNAi JKK SAMPOORANI AMMAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

Bhavani (H.0.) 
94432 60759 

ETHIRlilEOU, KOMARAPALAYAM • 6� 183. 
NAMAKKAL OISiRICT. TAMILNAOU. 1"'.:A 

Erode (Br) 
90432 50307 

I Salem {Br)
9003712789 

E-mail : tnroffice@gmail.com
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Actual expenses. 

14.71 

14.55 

79.11 

12.73 

16.48 
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TNR & COMPANY 
Chartered Accountants 

Date: 14/02/2023 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that the expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical and academic 

support facilities excluding salary component during the last five years are given below. (rNR in 

Lakhs.) 

Particulars 2021-22 

Total Expenditure 184.08 

Excluding Salary (rNR in Lakhs) 

Total Expenditure for 48.91 

Maintenance of infrastructure 

(Physical and Academic Support 

facilities.(INR in Lakhs) 

NAMAKKAL �--CT TAMILNADU. IND!A. 

Bhavani (H.O.) 

94432 60759 

Erode (Br) 

E-mail : tnroffice@gmail.com 

(INR in Lakhs) 

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-2018 

84.90 59.97 54.74 60.06 

21.77 18.64 13.58 14.09 

C 



JKKMMRF Colleae of Phannacv 
SALEM MAIN ROAD. ETHIRMEDU 

KOMARAPALAYAM-638 183. NAMAKKAL DIST. 
Annual accounts Year ended 31.03.2021 

Sundry Creditors 

Delhi Decors - Screen Work 
Gem Paoer Products Ale 
Hotel Oxford A/C 
Lakshmi Naravana Aluminium Work 
Sree Sasthaa Scientific Co A/c 
Sri Geetha Silks 
Thakur Publjcat;on Pvt Ltd 

Gt5t"�lf tal
STU N EFUND
Akilandeswaran.S.(GQ) {H) Refund 
Amarnath.A.(GQ) (H} Refund 
Anand.M (GQ) Refund 
Arun.A Refund 
Balaji.N (GQ) (H) Refund 
Bharath.G Refund 
Bhavadharani.M. Refund 
Deepa.P Refund 
Deepika.A Refund 
Deepika.P (GQ) Refund 
Dhanush.S Refund 
Gokul.S Refund 
Harish.M Refund 
Hemalatha.A. Refund 
Jeevitha.G Refund 
Kamali.S.D Refund 
Kavin.S Refund 
Manimegalai.A.(GQ) (H) 
Manjunath.M (H) Refund 
M.Kavi Priya (GQ) Refund
Raguldravid.G (GQ} Refund
Rajeshkumar.R (GQ) Refund
Ramkumar.P. Refund
Ravin.R Refund
Sachin Kumar.K. (M.GQ) Refund
Sanjaykumar.M Refund
Sasi.P. Refund
Sathish Kumar.M Refund
Sathyanarayanana.M Refund
Seetharam.M (H) Refund
Sivaraja.R. Refund
Sridhar.C Refund
Suresh Kumar .A Refund
Surya.T (M GQ) H Refund
Susanthkumar.R (GQ) Refund
Vallal.E (GQ) Refund
Yuvaraj.A. (GQ) Refund

Grand Total 

4030.00 
22681.00 
7703.00 

98800.00 
22467.00 

328011.00 
101502.00 
585194,00 

23000 
25500 
13000 
21560 
52780 
3000 

79500 
3000 
5200 

43000 
1560 

52480 
15000 
3000 
3000 
1560 
3000 

70000 
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Fixed Assets 
Books & Journals A/C 
B.Pharm lab Construction
Computer Purchase
Drug Information Software Purchase
Instruments & Equipments NC
Printer Purchase Ne
Round Stool Purchase

Grand Total 

Sundry Debtors 
Dream Techno Park Ac 

Grand Total 

Maintenance Expenses 
Computer Maintenance Exp. 
Laboratory Maintenance Exp. 
Maintenance Exp. 
Vehicle Maintenance 

Grand Total 

r-

,. 

256966 

298800 
122000 

212620 

25000 

107000 

433060 

1455446 

100000 

100000 

63364 

64748S 
74484 

1391690 

2177023 
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.�MAR, 
PRINCIPAL 

Jl(K MUNIRAJAH EDICAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION 

ANNAi JKK SAMPOOR.\NI AMMAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

ETHIRMEOU, KOMARAPALAYAM • 638183. 

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT. TAMILNAOU. INOIA. 



PAYMENTS 

Administrative Fee Ne 

Affiliation Fee Ale 

Incentive ID Students 

Registration Fee Exp Ale 

Annual Day Expenses 
BanJc Charges & Commission AIC 

Cet1ttlcate Fee Exp 
Computer Maintenance Exp. 

Conference Exp 

EPFA,C 

Exam Exp & Remn.for All Cowse 

General Exp AIC 

lnt.r Net Exp AIC 

Laboratory Maintenance Exp. 

Maintenanoe Exp A,C 

Mlscellafl90US Exp 

PC/ Approval Fee Exp AtC 

PC/ Regi#ration Fee 

PostaQ#J & Telegram Exp AiC 

Prinlmf} & Stationety Exp AIC 

Scrutinizing Fee 
Staff Salary AIC 

Statr We/fate Exp. 

Students We/fan, Exp 

Subscripfion Exp M: 

TNPPCA-HS FEE 

Travelling Exp A,C 
Unilonn Purchase 

Vehicle Maintenance 

Verification Fe&s 

ExCflS of tncome over Expenditure 

Total 

Uabllldes 

Gods Ale 

Sundrv Creditors 

STUDENT REFUND 

TOSPavalll@ 

Profit & Loss Ale 

Cu,rent Period 

Total 

JKKMMRF College of Pharmacy 
SALEM M,\IN ROAD,ETHIRMEDU 

KOMARAPALAYAM-638 183,NAMAKXAL 01ST. 

lncOIM and Expendlture Account for the year ended 31.03.2021 

600000.00 

362500.00 

3132000.00 

120000.00 

22050.00 

13166.21 

43&1.00 

63364.00 

6000.00 

13570.00 

3843.00 

235758.00 

123534.00 

58482.00 

27000.00 

847485.00 

74484.00 

26450.00 

850000.00 

10000.00 

31446.00 

82032.00 

30000.00 

12215581.00 

87200.00 

IJ1700.00 

1820.00 

33000.00 

2584.00 

464754.00 

1391690.00 

12600.00 

470171624.5 

61107529.03 

20708493.21 
Administrative Fee Co/l6diOl1 

AdmisslOn FH Colledion 

Application Sales Ale 

Bmal<age Col1eclJon A,C 

Bus FM Collection 

Examinetion FH Colleciiol\ AIC 

I 
IAEC Approval 2019 Collection 
lnterastAiC 

Lab Utility Fee C"'1ection 

r.riscenaneous Income . Record Note Fee Collection 

Rer}islr8tioll Fee CollectiM 

Term Fee Collection AiC 

Uniform Fee Coll«1ion M: 

4110152a.03 

11114022.24 Total 

IIAlANCf SHEET AS ON 31.IB.2021 

AMOUNT Assets 

621.19 Aloed Assets 

585194.00 INTERNAl TRANSFER CC.Al 

734310.00 ln-nca. (Assetl 

33108.00 Survirv Debtor5 
cash-In-hand 

IIMlk Accounts 

531279153.54 IAnnroval Ft!t! (POI 
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JKK MUNIRAJAH MEDICAL RESEARCH FOUNDA , . °; / .J:_��,/ 
ANNAi JKK SAMPOORANI AMMAL COLLEGE OF PHARMAC�� 

_;j,�-/ 
ETHIRMEDU, KOMARAPALAYAM • 638183. - -

NAMAKKAL DiSTRICl TAMILNADU. IN:'•'.'I 

&1 &14022.2-C 

1453MO.OO 

1191500.00 

162500.00 

337550.00 

314IU8.00 

5247402.00 

10500.00 

10-481.00 

390000.00 

267707.24 

&100.00 

1497000.00 

70074884.00 

844000.00 

AMOUNT 

28036280.76 

499920036.24 

67000.00 
100000.00 

111603.74 

3514357.99 

350000.00 

33108.00 

• 532632386.73 


